35S

SNOWPLOW

2022 - 2023

TGS 300, 600, & 1100

PARTS EXPLOSION

EXCLUSIVE CORROSION-RESISTANT PAINT FINISH

B&SS

SPREADER COMPONENTS TGS11081 - SPREADER RT3 ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS
1 Frame Assembly (TGS 1100) TGS17670-03 (TGS 600 & TGS 1100)
Frame Assembly (TGS 600) TGS06054-03 TGS11087 - CONTROLLER KIT ,
Frame Assembly (TGS 300) TGS11304-03 GS 3 0 0 T GS 6 0 0 & T GS 1 1 0 0 60 RT3 Attachment Assembly with Hardware TGS10915
2 Hopper with Hardware (TGS 1100) TGS05944 (T y ’ ) 61  Spring Pin Kit — MSC04675
2A Includes: (1) Hopper (TGS 1100) 61A Includes: (1) Spring Pin
2B (2) Lower Catch 61B (1) 1/4" Stop Pin
2C (2) Flat Washer, #10, ST/ST 18-8 61C (1) Nylon Washer, 1/4"
2D (2) Screw, #8 - 16 X 15.9 MM, Phillips Head, Self Tapping 61D (1) Nut, Nylon Locking 1/4" - 20, YZN
Hopper with Hardware (TGS 600) TGS06294 62  Spring Pin Release Kit — MSC04676
Includes: (1) Hopper (TGS 600) 62A Includes: (1) Spring Pin Release Lever
(2) Lower Catch 62B (1) Shoulder Bolt w/Flange, 3/8" - 16, YZN
(2) Flat Washer, #10, ST/ST 18-8 62C (1) Nylon Washer, 1/2"
(2) Screw, #8 - 16 X 15.9 MM, Phillips Head, Self Tapping 62D (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 3/8" - 16, YZN
Hopper with Hardware (TGS 300) TGS11314 123 ggE ) (2) Spring Pin Release Spring MSCO4687
Includes: (1) Hopper (TGS 300) Latch Kit
(2) Lower Catch 63A Includes: (1) Latch
(2) Flat Washer, #10, ST/ST 18-8 _ 63B (1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4", YZN
(2) Screw, #8 - 16 X 15.9 MM, Phillips Head, Self Tapping 63C (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, YZN
3 Hopper Cover with Hardware (TGS 1100) TGS05943 64 RT3 Attachment Hitch TGS10920
gg Includes: (21))II}IoppeIrJ (iol\;er (TGS 1100) gA Stabili?ef:‘l Bracketé DII)iYer Sgl;n i TGS10981
pper Latc I : (1) Stabili W t
3C (4) Flat Washer, #10, ST/ST 18-8 _ 65B Henees glg Stabilgg Pad e
3D (4) Screw, #8 - 16 X 15.9 MM, Phillips Head, Self Tapping 65C (1) Hex Head Tap Bolt, 1/2" - 13 X 4", GRS, YZN
Hopper Cover with Hardware (TGS 600) TGS06295 65D (1) Washer, Fender, 1/2", YZN
Includes: ((21))11_-]Ioppe£ Ctol\ier (TGS 600) ggg 8; Eut, }\Iylori/%ock{gg,Y}é%q" -13, YZN
pper Laic ut’ am, " - ’
(4) Flat Washer, #10, ST/ST 18-8 - 66  Stabilizer Bracket, Passenger Side TGS10976
o " @) '?]:;elwgd #8 - 1(6T)((}SI 53-301;41\49 Phillips Head, Self Tapping — 66A  Includes: (1) Stabilizer Arm Weldment
opper Cover with Hardware 66B (1) Stabilizer Pad
Includes: (1) Hopper Cover (TGS 300) 66C (1) Hex Head Tap Bolt, 1/2" - 13 X 4", GRS, YZN
(2) Upper Latch 66D 1) Washer, Fender, 1/2,", YZN ’ ’
(4) Flat Washer, #10, ST/ST 18-8 _ 66E 8 Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN
(4) Screw, #8 - 16 X 15.9 MM, Phillips Head, Self Tapping 66F (1) Nut, Jam, 1/2" - 13, YZN
4 Top Screen with Bag Splitter (TGS 1100) TGS05980-03 67  Spring Pin Plunger TGS06255
Top Screen with Bag Splitter (TGS 600) TGS06043-03 68 i 'L HDWO05876
Top Screen (TGS 300) TGS11345-03 69 II){I?]g}gf:rn S‘o’;iflgx 2 TFR04410
5 Top Screen Mount Bracket TGS11352-03 70  Hitch Pin with Cotter Hairpin TGS06259
6 Spinner, 12" Urethane with Center Cuts MSC11336 70A Includes: (1) Hitch PliIIE 5/8"
7 Adjustable Deflector : TGS03812 TGS11080- SLIDE-IN ATTACHMENT 708 (1) Cotter Hairpin
8  Adjustable Deflector Bracket Kit TGS05958 73 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2" - 13 X 1-1/2", GRS, YZN HDWO01728
8A Includes: (1) Adjustable Deflector Bracket (T GS 600 & TGS 1 100) 74 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1" ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05853
8B _ (1) Cotter Pin ST/ST 18-8 75 Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN HDWO01748
9  Feed Gate with Hardware TGS10984 76  Nut, Nylon Locking, 3/8" - 16, ST/ST 18-8 HDW05854
9A Includes: (2) Choke Plate 77  Washer, Fender, 1/2", YZN HDW10982
" 8 gﬁzﬁ; Nylon, 172", Black 78 RT3 Attachment Roller Cart TGS10900
9D (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/2", ST/ST 18-8 . g;;ggggfgggdle - LAY
g}]:; (%) Camagei BOIlf’ 31/5;11 - 1338)"( -1116/ Zszl%r,l/.sgg_lss's 80A  Includes: (1) Spreader Handle Weldment
(2) Nut, Nylon Locking, : 80B (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2"-13 X 1", GRS, YZN
o Wt B yr STST 188 80C ()Nut, 1213, Top Lock, YZN
asher, Flat, 3/8", - 4 ’ ’
10 Auger with Hardware TGS05882
10A Includes: (1) Auger Weldment
10B (2) Cable Assembly
10C (1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" -20 X 2", ST/ST 18-8 TGS11361 - SPREADER SLIDE-IN ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS (TGS 300)
10D (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, ST/ST 18-8
10E (1) Set Screw, 3/8 - 24 X 1/4", ST/ST 14
10F (2) Washer, Flat, 1/4", ST/ST 18-8 90  Slide-In Attachment 2" Hitch TGS10930-03
11 Material Saver Kit with Hardware TGS11328 91  Spinner Protector TGS06254-03
Hg Includes: ((}))%qg:ialps‘aver Auger, SS 92  Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2" - 13 X 1-1/2", GRS, YZN HDWO01728
gitator Pin 93  Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN HDW01748
11C (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, ST/ST 18-8 94  Pull Tight Strap ¢ MSC11326
% %Ig 8; ﬁa‘:er;ai IS)a;ver(]?r:ls?opﬁ N 95  Hitch Pin with Cotter Hairpin MSC11331
aterial Drop Gate ona 95A . itch Pi "
g R e s w o e
asher, Flat, 3/8", -
11H (4) Nut, Nylon Locking, 3/8" - 16, ST/ST 18-8
11J (1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 2", ST/ST
11K (1) Socket Head Cap"Screw, 1/4"-20 X 1-1/2", ST/ST 18-8
1121L Soinner Motor(ZI){X;/ashiétl:"]laattérfi/S , ST/ST 18-8 16305898 TGS11087 - CONTROL KIT (TGS 300, TGS 600, & TGS 1100)
13 34" Shaft 88— TGS03892 120 Controller, Digital —— TGS06360
14 Spinner Cover TGS11350 ‘ 121 Power/Ground, Vehicle Side MSC11090
15  Motor Box Cover TGS05871-03 TGS 1 1 3 61 y t i%% &)Wf}rl/Grﬁ)lundf Slgeadeﬁgide p a%sc%%%szztl
16  Deflector Plate TGS10988-03 eather Plug for Power/Groun
SLIDE-IN ATTACHMENTS 124 Control Bracket MSC06367
125 Sheet Metal S #3 X 1/2" HDW05953
HARDWARE (TGS 300) 6 11H_11H 126 Washer, Ext Tooth, 14" HDW13711
20  Plug, Auger Tube TGS05835 116 127 Thumb Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 7/16" HDW13714
21  Split Grommet, 1" (Motor Box) TGS05765 ( ~
22 Shaft Seal, Double Lip TGS05809 S
23 Vented Plug TGS11316 N 116
24 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1" ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05853 B
25 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 3/4" Zinc HDW01743 ‘ 11F . . . OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
26  Hex Head Cap Screw, Self Tap, 3/8 - 16 X 1-1/2" Yellow Zinc HDW04861 37 1L Vibrator Kit - Digital Control TGS11099
27  Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 2", ST/ST 4-10 HDWO05857 1F
28  Socket Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 1-1/2", ST/ST 18-8 HDW10778 |
29  Lag Screw, 5/16" X 1", ST/ST 18-8 HDW18316
30  Washer, Flat, 3/8", Zinc HDW01733
31  Washer, Flat, 1/4", ST/ST 18-8 HDW06299
32 Washer, Flat, 3/8", ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05859
33 Washer, Flat, 5/16", ST/ST 18-8 HDW14535 -
3 Wosher, Solft Looking, 3/8". Zino DWOLs TGS11081 - RT3 ATTACHMENT (TGS 600 & TGS 1100)
35  Push Nut Retainer, 1/4" HDW11353
36  Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05851 80A
37  Nut, Nylon Locking, 3/8" - 16, ST/ST 18-8 HDW05854 91
38  Nut, Nylon Locking, #10 - 32, ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05856
94
TGS11080 - SPREADER SLIDE-IN ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS
(TGS 600 & TGS 1100) 80C
40  Slide-In Attachment Hitch TGS10930-03
41  Spinner Protector TGS06254-03
42  Stabilizer Bracket, Driver Side TGS10981
42A Includes: (1) Stabilizer Arm Weldment
42B (1) Stabilizer Pad
4C (1) Hex Head Tap Bolt, 1/2" - 13 X 4", GRS, YZN ,
42D (1) Washer, Fender, 1/2", YZN
1%1]:2 (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN I\ . . . . .
(D Nut Tam, 1/20. 13, YZN . 2 Products gh product
BF abilzer Brao e Jam, 128 6810976 ~ BOSS reserves the right under its continuous improvement policy
43A Includes: (1) Stabilizer Arm Weldment ~ - - - - : >
435 (1) Sabilize Pad to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when so altered without
43C (1) Hex Head Tap Bolt, 1/2" - 13 X 4", GRS, YZN o o o o o
4D (1) Washer, Fender, 1/3", YZN reference to illustrations or specifications used herein.
43E (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN
ﬁF . th(lc) Nut, Jam, 1/2" - 13, YZN TGS06259 15 73
Hitch Pin with Cotter Hairpin - : . .
44A  Tncludes: (1) Hiich P, 58" 24 This product is covered under one or more of the following patents: 77
44B (1) Cotter Hairpin
47  Hex Head Cap Screw, 12" - 13 X 1-1/2", GRS, YZN HDW01728 - PATENTS: www.ttcopats.com
483  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1" ST/ST 18-8 HDW05853 P P .
49 Nut, Nylon Locking, 12" - 13, YZN HDW01748 Oth din
50  Nut, Nylon Locking, 3/8" - 13, ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05854 Cr aten'ts cn g
51  Washer, Fender, 12", YZN HDW10982

52 Ratchet Strap TGS10986 TGS05 865 -L



